APA-1

11/96
TRANSMITTAL SHEET FOR
NOTICE OF INTENDED ACTION
Control 335 Department or Agency Environmental Management
Rule No. 335-3-8-.05

Rule Title: NOx Budget Trading Program

X New Amend X  Repeal Adopt by Reference

Would the absence of the proposed rule
significantly harm or endanger the public health,
welfare, or safety? NO

Is there a reasonable relationship between the
state’s police power and the protection of the
public health, safety, or welfare? YES

Is there another, less restrictive method of
regulation available that could adequately protect
the public? NO

Does the proposed rule have the effect of directly or
indirectly increasing the costs of any goods or
services involved and, if so, to what degree? NO

Is the increase in cost, if any, more harmful to the
public than the harm that might result from the
absence of the proposed rule? NO

Are all facets of the rulemaking process designed
solely for the purpose of, and so they have, as their
primary effect, the protection of the public? YES

k%***********************************************************************k***********

Does the proposed rule have an economic impact? NO

If the proposed rule has an economic impact, the proposed rule is required to be
accompanied by a fiscal note prepared in accordance with subsection (f) of section 41-
22-23, Code of Alabama 1975.

k************************************************************************************

Certification of Authorized Official

[ certify that the attached proposed rule has been proposed in full compliance with the
requirements of Chapter 22, Title 41, Code of Alabama 1975, and that it conforms to
all applicable filing requirements of the Administrative Procedure Division of the
Legislative Reference Service.

77,
Signature of certifying officer / /f/

Date  September 20, 2011
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Date Filed




APA-2
11/96

ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT
AIR DIVISION

AGENCY NAME:

RULE NO. & TITLE:

NOTICE OF INTENDED ACTION

Department of Environmental Management

335-3-8-.05
335-3-8-.06

335-3-8-.07
335-3-8-.08
335-3-8-.09
335-3-8-.10
335-3-8-.11
335-3-8-.12
335-3-8-.13
335-3-8-.14
335-3-8-.15

335-3-8-.16
335-3-8-.17

335-3-8-.18
335-3-8-.20
335-3-8-.21
335-3-8-.22
335-3-8-.23
335-3-8-.24
335-3-8-.25
335-3-8-.26

335-3-8-.27
335-3-8-.29

335-3-8-.30

335-3-8-.31

335-3-8-.32

335-3-8-.33

NOx Budget Trading Program (Repeal/New)
Authorized Account Representative for NOx Budget

Sources (Repeal/ New)

Permits (Repeal)

Compliance Certification (Repeal)

NOx Allowance Allocations (Repeal)

NOx Allowance Tracking Svstem (Repeal)

NOx Allowance Transfers (Repeal)

Monitoring and Reporting (Repeal)

Individual Unit Opt Ins (Repeal)

New Combustion Sources (Repeal/ New)
Standards for New Combined Cvcle Electric
Generating Units (Repeal/New)

CAIR NOx Annual Trading Program (Repeal)
CAIR Designated Representative for CAIR NOx
Sources (Repeal)

CAIR Permits (Repeal)

CAIR NOx Allowance Allocations (Repeal)
CAIR NOx Allowance Tracking System (Repeal)
CAIR NOx Allowance Transfers (Repeal)

CAIR Monitoring and Reporting (Repeal)

CAIR NOx Opt-in Units (Repeal)

CAIR NOx Ozone Season Trading Program (Repeal)
CAIR Designated Representative for CAIR NOx
Qzone Season Sources (Repeal)

CAIR NOx Ozone Season Permits (Repeal)
CAIR NOx Ozone Season Allowance Allocations
{Repeal)

CAIR NOx Ozone Season Allowance Tracking
System (Repeal)

CAIR NOx Ozone Season Allowance Transfers
(Repeal)

CAIR NOx Ozone Season Monitoring and Reporting
{Repeal)

CAIR NOx Ozone Season Opt-in Units (Repeal)

INTENDED ACTION: Revise Division 3 of the ADEM Administrative Code with the deletion

of Rules 335-3-8-.05 (NOx Budget Trading Program); 335-3-8-.06 (Authorized Account
Representative for NOx Budget Sources); 335-3-8-.07 (Permits); 335-3-8-.08 (Compliance
Certification); 335-3-8-.09 (NOx Allowance Allocations); 335-3-8-.10 (NOx Allowance Tracking



System); 335-3-8-.11 (NOx Allowance Transfers); 335-3-8-.12 (Monitoring and Reporting); 335-
3-8-.13 (Individual Unit Opt Ins); 335-3-8-.16 (CAIR NOx Annual Trading Program); 335-3-8-
-17 (CAIR Designated Representative for CAIR NOx Sources); 335-3-8-.18 {CAIR Permits); Rule
335-3-8-.20 (CAIR NOx Allowance Allocations); 335-3-8-.21 (CAIR NOx Allowance Tracking
System); Rule 335-3-8-.22 (CAIR NOx Allowance Transfers); 335-3-8-.23 (CAIR Monitoring and
Reporting); Rule 335-3-8-.24 (CAIR NOx Opt-in Units); 335-3-8-.25 {CAIR NOx Ozone Season
Trading Program); Rule 335-3-8-.26 (CAIR Designated Representative for CAIR NOx Ozone
Season Sources); Rule 335-3-8-.27 (CAIR NOx Ozone Season Permits); Rule 335-3-8-.29 (CAIR
NOx Ozone Season Allowance Allocations); 335-3-8-.30 (CAIR NOx Ozone Season Allowance
Tracking System); Rule 335-3-8-.31 (CAIR NOx Ozone Season Allowance Transfers); 335-3-8-
.32 (CAIR NOx Ozone Season Monitoring and Reporting); and 335-3-8-.33 (CAIR NOx Ozone
Season Opt-in Units). Rules 334-3-8-.14 (New Combustion Sources) and 334-3-8-.15
(Standards for New Combined Cycle Electric Generating Units) are being relocated to 335-3-8-
.05 and 335-3-8-.06; respectively.

SUBSTANCE OF PROPOSED ACTION:

Revisions to the Division 3 Code are being proposed to delete Rules 335-3-8-.05; 335-3-8-.06;
335-3-8-.07; 335-3-8-.08; 335-3-8-.09; 335-3-8-.10; 335-3-8-.11; 335-3-8-.12; 335-3-8-.13;
335-3-8-.14; 335-3-8-.15; 335-3-8-.16; 335-3-8-.17; 335-3-8-.18; 335-3-8-.20; 335-3-8-.21;
335-3-8-22; 335-3-8-.23; 335-3-8-.24; 335-3-8-.25; 335-3-8-.26; 335-3-8-.27: 335-3-8-.29;
335-3-8-.30; 335-3-8-.31; 335-3-8-.32; and 335-3-8-.33 in order to be consistent with Federal
Rules. Rules 334-3-8-.14 (New Combustion Sources); and 334-3-8-.15 {Standards for New

Combined Cycle Electric Generating Units) are being relocated to 335-3-8-.05 and 335-3-8-.06;
respectively.

TIME, PLACE, MANNER OF PRESENTING VIEWS:

Comments may be submitted in writing or orally at a public hearing to be held 10:00 a.m.,

November 9, 2011, in the ADEM Hearing Room, 1400 Coliseum Bivd., Montgomery, Alabama
36110.

FINAL DATE FOR COMMENT AND COMPLETION OF NOTICE: November 10, 2011.

CONTACT PERSON AT AGENCY: Chris Howard (334) 271-7878

Lance R. Lefleur ]
Director



05 REPEAL NOx Budget Trading Program.

s

8

3

335

8-1



T

d b Pub

Se-armeanda
T RTTIIaTCa—y

oty
hUA SIS A" LY

AILS . 7A01
et T T4y

menans-the (AA A
LEeavi=a3se pn =2y v e e v vy

X

"p‘AuA "

)
ey

turbhinas
TRy

atanro

arved
Ty ooty

Seneratore
Sy e TTTTOTYY

niaanrn
ety

MR LR,
TTTOVETY

heant
L¥ S ey vy

FEBEALL

11
LAAA ‘J.ll.l.\‘\),

1EMES

LIy Ty

coarabiiat

LWt o WAL LR <k Wk e ]

of-alectricit. . canarat

EIATIONL

aff

overall
OVEeFair

AELIEILOILE
TITTPTOVE

confioiirad
ST R TCAr

1O
Ty

o Legavien sy

SUITOT IO

croeTrieTty

ot

CLRTTIORCY

16

AL

a4l

and-a tiiel
EITT et o ek e

af fiial
Ot

S—-carm-bustar
AT CRITITETLTLOY F)

d-af

TOTCUTIT P TToCO—or

that
h-the fliia

dex

13
CATICT1EY

ek YIS I AT
AR 2y = ke fn v o Ay

RVt ol b e TP -3

TIIeRY

TRV
wrly

am-blistor
COTIrreeiytor

Lhha
3 7 & o V2

¢4

BT = W
3T

AV 8wy

1EIEY

from- - tha caorahbaict
ETZAAET Y QU b A Wi AV E PR g A SN 450 0T 5 > 4

EYLX

3 s reaniils
tHe—pe—gas—resthtng

363

LA e a3 o

heatad
AL AT

p A Ly 3

£t ar
AW o

£E03,
TS

stenimn.
WFTOTIRTEY

ta—nradiica
e g I.ll. AT

to--bave. haoiin
O Ty OOttt

P S 7% = Pttt Fat o)
A S ST TIrToTy

PSPt STTY
L Ak S e

1S
awsy ey

Ifne--tant. canaerat

luad
HALSTHTTATHTE e onerat

bR = W)
IO

wxfor-sale-or iica
TOF

1o

O ariaratealact
poaw 4 &u;;vluu\/ VLV\JLLL\&LLJ

riaeel

T Tt iyt

33383

el

FaVatoal s oW b WaP=Pny
CFITIITETICTUY

1

Ty

tha. 33es
Tt

tha data
L e—aate

O
Oty

byt i rrila
Tt 51 e

4
t

{
\

naracranh
FoaTaETatpTy

BHrder
L 3 3 A vt o

£,
(Zae=ay

3331

madified
LLAUULLL\/\"

sirbaseatrandlss
SACR A AVAS Ao =b e =y 4

£
™y

t
e

footha 131
b= e

Sl
AR A w) & 3

13

OOt
TPTTaTIoOTY

1

(VAT S S €2 AWy i wy ey

PPt wn i e w Wal olat Wl

£
U

thea data
LI2L0 O W W i e ey

16313

L aonarat
a-operation;

COELIR.ALOLO

CIITTIITITCY

1 O AL

AT UIIT e TT-OUoTII i Ori ety

TLICT

theae data tha 11

la-an

W o ]

LRI A e o g e & A v v p 3 4

(A aof i

%

1

3000

mechan
TICCTIor ooty

SLEILL
ATy

th ragard +

bhaoiin
W O E et

havea
TITOwS

LAy

TR ta
TITT Ty

lad
HITTTETIES

Oneration'
Rl TATE REAT AL

LITTTITOT OO

"‘ P o e o Wk o Wy = )

{ead
tHt}

o
X

start-iin-af
StafFt-ap-ot
{8 of +1

1.
TIITTY

33134

P~
L -

AXLL

TEVEE

e Pal

O VOO L
AA A~ by

SELTTTOIIICT POt

T

ar-alactran

i

10y
Tty

cheam

1—-rrila
Iy

h
—or

EE W Vo % Yo Wa 2 ol oY
RN SASS R ey F o n

ded
NIV AN

FaX s

Ewxcant-as. or
TrCCPT-tth—-Pi

chamhbar
R AT RI LT

com-bliation
ooy et

+ e
AL LIUY

13

X
of anarat

\*p 3

S dotaaf
LALLUNT LATATUNS Avr o

4

11233

n tha
LRI

¥
TEIITeIITY

friren e sies

1E3EY 13
TR TRCroT ottt

S R-AL-Catrnait

CATITRTI O T T O TITOTT I

of
or

ifiad
LR TRV AW Y %y L wh s oy

mad

subasaeoiiantli:
I UU\/\—lM\aLLLLJ

I
Ty

thea . 1i1xit
LA LALTEV

T

LA EATY
RAAE T

aeration
UPTTtIoTT

ot
or

ORI

COERINER.Caraaint

aof-th

oy

13t

tha
L% 4 3 e LATTET

tha Adata
trl—crort €

1LV

TPTTatIOTYS

g 4

t-—of - anerat

CATTIITIICTTICOU IO

SO IR ORI

16—t le-—on—tha data ~Ff
2R AT o AR AT T XK

TEIIYY

from
TOTIO—Trrrrr

LT R Pt =T

10

h em
wWITICTTI IOy

wih

ne-thraah
ALIANS CATL \)u&&&

£1

ala

R S s LS R R Ty e A

e e WL S e L R w1

T

"

I OT T Ot OIT

Commaon.Stanls

()
[RY)

8-2



TR W

tor:
TaTeoTIng,

Pt e R AT ok Pl W« = Pat o h ]

Tty Oty

LE Rl WAt b W)

T TOTTITIr IOty

S COEME

110
g v 3

Ty

th-40 CER.75
LA~ aun = o a5

tarmt i
COTT R TOTIT Wt

CEOTIEIIE

ludad

5
b
Y
D
4
b
4
[

4
g

of
ToOTITr—otr
firad

flial
TTATCT IO

form

Tary

coal —or s
CoTT—or
Eoac

petraleiim
Petrorettiy;

EAG
[Shatd)
d-from

natizeal
2 ACATCTHTCIX
ATV OUT

IE6ASI
TTECTITIYY

Fueall
LVACL

1]

.
Eaas
OGN

{2}
v

3}

TORNIT

1

E e

ettt

srebh—mata
SHer

TIOIIYT

1L 76

deari

flial
pa=avs

Fata R P~ Vot h W)
HECIT Ty

O
T

363313

1
TGS

d
WIOTIUES

1

ol

8-3



1
(== =

1530

combiiat
A AT ET TR CANTTIOYY

nrebeaatad
bJL AT T L w0

from
O

1vadd

baant dars:
A AR TALT AT VY

maeludethea
AL TN A4 3wy

ot
T

arnd-—daas
RN A i )

TTETY

ttis
t

L= S ¢ = v o

fxz. o f o 2o
It

3

Al
TXRILIXTY

=Y

th
AL

1AL TLEL
TITT eIy

It
AL

TIT

Heant
TIeTT

Nasion
P ANASLS Y Y

151100

TYITEXTITICEIEY

"Moase

{anl
VRS

howehe. hant
R AW A w &3 Lv’ B g oy o oy v

Pt

FELE L6
TITIICTE TIITTETTO ety

Heat Inniit!
+eat

1. Haourlx
ERAVATE N §

3.5
T eTItietr

b

Pota

IEELLE0

TYICCIIITCI I

Mo

hhl
VT

haat
LA wXF LVL.IULL A ALK
th 40 CRR 7o

Wittt

ot

O CRER 75 o .-
LA~ S~ s 2

eI af 4
Ot

otTTrppeTIaees

da-tao-aa Annand
AL TIC O TCr
bha-calewlatad

valtra- ashanld

1xvteary
VTt ortoertr

t

1

£ ithea 110
et Otrrrit

et

1ot

heat
It

A RWARE = Wa

T o Ix

XXL1

accordance
ITaTTortoer et

113

LTI CTTToret s

thic
CEXIAT

1Rt
TPty

8-4



he-cshauld ha
FAIALLACTRITIVICETICT >

360 XL

+h
tIry

Fo TuW Al e n Wal whh Tut o
I OTITTOT

Lhiant

1

tar-and-a.d
CATTCAT TR OO

EXVEITIE

TETOTIICOT

Baa-a-Hows
ARAN A v e v v g 4

intendasta
XL INANY T OO

add
Tty

15
L]

oaf A0 CRR
LA~ aa =2 o 2

A
x4

33¢

—paractanh -2 aof Annamnd
parasiapi——o-yppenais

pex

aa--definad
ab—-aetiea

1O

TrIITTOITTITTIOTY

Lconeanterat

e aWed

1toe
AFIITIT I OTRTOTITYE

EE R R Wat b B O B T Tl P et Wi Wa o]

ICOoTTeIrra Iyt

meladine a.-cant
HEECENE S EASE A A= r e £ 7 -y

frizla-225. 2. Q@ 10

AT RIITOTIU O Tt OO OO

eI Earaenta..a

1

X
rder .- Stata

TrITOITT

EPadaral
4 WREARSTELE

O

T t--orr

ms—anolicable ta tha 1114
R g uyy;;\zuux\/ L7 L= B 4wy LALTEC
ta—

TrrerY

that

bl Rt

terme—ob.l
LA W e R Y ll.l, LLL&LAUL\—C’

Ty

{
TILY

1t ot iain

TIrIrrrertrort

1

B ST
IR IOTIVY

the i
e

el

WRIIery

T

d

VLTS as,—periotr

LAXLEAT VLTIV OF | Ty o ey

of tha
e

I

reaoardlasa
ATy

laxaz
vy

LT Y

flad - neriad.-of i
PETTOCGTUTtiT i &

TP TTeTr

S b AL

LT WL £ 70

S5 R--OVer
other-derat

T

L P AT T N oy, e

L XA AT,
e S UTIC T ot O

tad. 1

MWal. that

EYYCT

11

A A v A e ey,

artteyat..f

IR-Seeordarca
mr-orocofraahice

WO IITETIRY LIS

B3 YA L EL L L

1E3CE

TR O at Iy

V- Seasonal-oe
teaOY-5eas50fa-0F

LWal

Wit T rtOe-r-Cisti it

when -naot - racte

i

oo aithar o A

T ORI T T A e O e e O it

PN Wb oo W= o e W Tt w TR o)

shall-bhavae th

s4"
O TTTITE

Parm

tla \L

ERMATLT I L7 )

Naar-t

il

It

I I v Oty

v

[ER 2y
41

FETITITT

re-Minor

Y TICI IOt rOr

"Sxuntheat

LI v - 3

235 2 14 o
AU AW AT s s 4

haoanter
T eI pter

PR = WPaY

d-pursiiont ta the rmilec

RASASACA A TN S PR A A" r g n v e v S 3 vy S v v s wa

ALV 6

3

Reris

4
q
g
Q

X

"

£V

it
LIt oo

to
frad
DPLETIIC Oy Car—ot

he WAL Ik e

121 o8-8 52 24
LA S A S g o a2 aen v s 2
d-aof-the

A0 CER._§ 51

steator-niieaiiant toa

113

ST IO T T patro et et

o tha Adm

(=4

TTTTLY

ALV

S EIEALT

3L

ESACEEAA™ WAV e auy o & 3 )

tral e

TS, CIT OO OY

e tha can

rdea—du
SNSRI TONCY

3353

ton—of ritracan
OOt O g e

1

t

R T AW ey

overdraft
Overaralt

cormnl

Suatem

Tracl

Alowanca

£oy
oy

fa VeV VoS h bt o
e COTtrre

O
or

faTaYuYolh ot d
TToTToTTIv

T PTerITe

Y TTLIY

1LY
TSI

[peesvgiyesyswivg

7y

ar—for o
AV £ 3 s by

th ryla 2235 2 @ 10
MAEA I S P A A4S g v e e oy

L3R X EL S
oot UL

seeard
obl

113
Ty

4

d-—determinea
O T T I Oer

VRIS
PoTIoty

T

thratialk
LR U\A&Ll

05
NIRRT

335 2.Q
AN AW\ S v 4

ritlac
Tty

b

wnda
j= e avawsy

1O

£

3453
CATESaRTroTE

alrrrandar
RTTUTIOCT

allawanca

IOV e e

othar
ETICT

8-5



"

1"

"

8-6



Ty a Wt

8-7

i

"




x-t611s
%

LTS

8-8




t

3-9



8-10



s Wl

8
g
1
g
es;
X
)]
d A
4
g
q g
)
()
q 4
¢
(l
¢) »
t »
. q
¥
v R
g
€
1t
€5
P
q q s
q d ot
+ M i
d v o9
(;
P 3
O
q
q
(1 P
{
g
! o
!
q
G
o
48! d
33
Q0 g
a q
3
18 e T8
4] g
@O !
# 9} g
@
G
g
4 €]
44 q
4 q
&




¢
QO

4
L

&
34

(1
&$

{32
{1l

P

M
48
QL
o

42
Q

$

¢

LR 6A 1

)
£).
B

Y EELEELE

O EFR R

*

3y

)

8-12



ALE6030

Akl

I3

LTI

X

cloxe
-
&

»,
54

8-13



- -

P

8-14



CLEATLI AL

8-15



New Combustion Sources.

(1) No person shall cause or permit emissions of nitrogen oxides from a

new gas-fired boiler with a capacity of 250 million BTU/hr or more in excess of

0.20 pounds per million BTU of heat input per hour.

{2) No person shall cause or permit emissions of nitrogen oxides from a
new oil-fired boiler with a capacity of 250 million BTU/hr or more in excess of
0.30 pounds per million BTU of heat input per hour.

(3] No person shall cause or permit emission of nitrogen oxides from a
new coal-fired boiler with a capacity of 250 million BTU per hour or more in
excess of 0.7 pounds per million BTU of heat input per hour.

{4) For purposes of this rule, the total heat input from all similar fuel
combustion units at a plant or premises shall be used for determining the
maximum allowable emission of nitrogen oxides that passes through a stack or
stacks.

Author: James W. Cooper and John E. Daniel.

Statutory Authority: Code of Alabama 1975, §§22-28-14, 22-22A-5. 22-22A-6,
and 22-22A-8.

History: Effective Date: January 18, 1972.

Amended: April 6. 2001; XXXXXX.




